
Madan Mohan Malaviya University of Technology, Gorakhpur
Fee Structure of Ph.D Programme 2024-25

(for completing course in minimum stipulated time)
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4.
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2.
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(D)

1.
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3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.
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10.
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(E)

1.

2.

3.

4.

Note:

1.

2.

3.

Fee / Charges

Tuition Fees

Examination Charges (one time)

University exam charges

Enrolment charges (one time)

Degree and Marksheet charges

Exam contingencies charges

Insurance and other misc. expenditure on unspecified items

TOTAL of (B)

User Charges

Registration fees
Recreation charges

Identity card charges

Student Welfare Fund
Medical Facility Charges
Computing Infra Charges
University Day Activity Charges

University Students Activity Council Charges + Magazine
Library Facility Charges

Laboratory Charges
Student Aid & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items

Total Of (C)
University Development and Facility Charges

Univ. Development Charges

Univ. electricity Charges

Research and Innovation Charges

Fire and Water charges

Electronic Infra Charges

Training Programme Charges
Awards and Automation Charges

Skill Pevelopment Charges
Conferences and Project Charges

Entrepreneurship Activity Charges

Outsourcing Facilities & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items

Other Charges

Caution Money (library/W. S/labs) one time

University Alumni Association Membership (one time)
Information Brochure Charges (one time)

Contingencies and Miscellaneous

TOTAL of (D)

TOTAL of (E)

Total Amount

ISemester
2024-25

25,000

7000

1000

500

750
750

10,000

200
100

200

200
1000

3500

200
750

2000

1500

350
10,000

1000

7500
100

100

100

200

200

300

200

200
100

10,000

1000

1500

300
7200

10,000

65,000

ill Semester
2025-2026

25,000

200
100

200

200

1000

3500

200

750
2000

1500

350
10,000

1000

7500
100

100

100

200

200

300

200

200
100

10,000

1500

300
7200
9,000

54,000

V Semester
2026-27

25,000

200

100

200

200

1000

3500

200

750

2000

1500

350

10,000

1000

7500

100

100

100

200

200
300

200

200
100

10,000

1500

300
7200

9,000

54,000

Academic Registration for II, IV and VI semesters will be done by depositing Rs. 200/- only

Hostel Fee and Mess Advance will be deposited separately

PhD students are required•to pay Rs. 10,000 (one tirrie) as examination charges.
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