Madan Mohan Malaviya University of Technology, Gorakhpur

Fee Structure of Ph.D Programme 2024-25 (for completing course in minimum stipulated time)

S. No	Fee / Charges	1 Semester 2024-25	III Semester 2025-2026	V Semeste 2026-27
(A)	Tuition Fees	25,000	25,000	25,000
(B)	Examination Charges (one time)			
1.	University exam charges	7000	——	
2.	Enrolment charges (one time)	1000		
3.	Degree and Marksheet charges	500		
4.	Exam contingencies charges	750		
5.	Insurance and other misc. expenditure on unspecified items	750		**
a taked	TOTAL of (B)	10,000	gradine in <u>a</u> thorisms	45 : -
(C)	User Charges			
1.	Registration fees	200	200	200
2.	Recreation charges	100	100	100
3.	Identity card charges	200	200	200
4.	Student Welfare Fund	200	200	200
5.	Medical Facility Charges	1000	1000	1000
6.	Computing Infra Charges	3500	3500	3500
7.	University Day Activity Charges	200	200	200
8.	University Students Activity Council Charges + Magazine	. 750	750	750
9.	Library Facility Charges	2000	2000	2000
10.	Laboratory Charges	1500	1500	1500
11.	Student Aid & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items	350	350	350
(D)	Total of (C)	10,000	10,000	10,000
(D)	University Development and Facility Charges	1000	1000	1000
1.	Univ. Development Charges	1000	1000	1000
2.	Univ. electricity Charges	7500	7500	7500
3.	Research and Innovation Charges	100	100	100
4.	Fire and Water charges	100	100	100
5.	Electronic Infra Charges	100	100	100
6.	Training Programme Charges	200	200	200
7.	Awards and Automation Charges	200	200	200
8.	Skill Development Charges	300	300	300
9.	Conferences and Project Charges	200	200	200
10.	Entrepreneurship Activity Charges	200	200	200
11.	Outsourcing Facilities & other misc. expenditure on unspecified items	100	100	100
	TOTAL of (D)	10,000	10,000	10,000
(E)	Other Charges			
1.	Caution Money (library/W. S/labs) one time	1000		-
2.	University Alumni Association Membership (one time)	1500	1500	1500
3.	Information Brochure Charges (one time)	300	300	300
4.	Contingencies and Miscellaneous	7200	7200	7200
	TOTAL of (E)	10,000	9,000	9,000
	Total Amount	65,000	54,000	54,000
Note:				
1.	Academic Registration for II, IV and VI semesters will be done by depositing Rs. 200/- only			
	Hostel Fee and Mess Advance will be deposited separately			
2.	Hostel Fee and Mess Advance will be deposited separately			

Dean R&D and PP